MC80364K64
 Low Power 3.3V/2.5V
64Kx64 PBSRAM
Preliminary Information
DS10 Rev 1.2 - 7/16/98 Preliminary Information Page 1
© 1998 MoSys Inc., All Rights Reserved, 1020 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94086
M SYSO
®

for portable applications, as well as applications
requiring a large amount of RAM.
Part Number Designation
Example: MC80364K64L-10
Device Designation: MC8,  Series: 03
Organization: 64K64
Package Type: L=LQFP
Speed: –10 = 100 MHz
128 Lead Plastic Quad Flat Pack
LQFP -- 14 mm x 20 mm x 1.4 mm
128 - VD
D
Q
127 - C
E3
126 - C
E2
125 - C
E3#
124 - C
E2#
123 - V SS
122 - V D
D
121 - C
E#
120 - B
W
8#
119 - B
W
7#
118 - B
W
6#
117 - B
W
5#
116 - O
E#
115 - C
LK
114 - B
W
E#
113 - G
W
#
112 - B
W
4#
111 - B
W
3#
110 - V SS
109 - V D
D
108 - B
W
2#
107 - B
W
1#
106 - A
D
SC
#
105 - A
D
SP#
104 - A
D
V#